

SECTION XVII MATTER FOR :

COURT NO. :
ITEM NO. :

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2729 OF 2009
M/s BHS Industries

.... Appellant

VERSUS

Export Credit Guarantee Corp. & Anr.

.... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13th April, 2009, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Leave granted.”

It is submitted that there are two respondents in this matter. Service is complete. Both the Advocates have filed statement of case.

It is further submitted that Original record has been received from National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available for reference.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR